n) Home occupations, except bed and breakfast businesses. 

Section 5-4.  Accessory Uses: 

a) Accessory building or use customarily incidental to all permitted uses including a 

private garage.  Only two (2) storage sheds shall be allowed per ownership, except 
where the lot area exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, in which case Section 5-
8 shall apply. Accessory buildings for single-family dwellings may be used for vehicle 
or other storage, play areas, shop or office use and no others. 

b) Temporary real estate offices as part of a new development.

[...]

hundred (1,200) square feet, except the coverage shall not exceed that of the primary 
structure. For an attached garage, any coverage in excess of seven hundred twenty (720) 
square feet shall be considered part of the maximum allowable accessory building 
coverage. The maximum accessory building coverage for lots exceeding twenty-four 
thousand (24,000) square feet in area shall be five percent (5%) of the lot area. 

b) The uses permitted or allowed by this chapter (which uses are enumerated in Section 
5-3) shall not be construed to include as part thereof the parking of a semi-trailer upon 
land within the district regulated by this chapter, if the land is not part of the public right

[...]

hundred (800) square feet, except the coverage shall not exceed that of the primary 
structure. For an attached garage, any coverage in excess of seven hundred twenty (720) 
square feet shall be considered part of the maximum allowable accessory building 
coverage. The maximum accessory building coverage for lots exceeding twenty-four 
thousand (24,000) square feet in area shall be five percent (5%) of the lot area. 

b) The uses permitted or allowed by this chapter (which uses are enumerated in Section 

5-3) shall not be construed to include as part thereof the parking of a semi-trailer upon 
land within the district regulated by this chapter, if the land is not part of the public right

[...]

n) Home occupations, except bed and breakfast businesses. 

Section 6-4.  Accessory Uses: 

a) Accessory building or use customarily incidental to all permitted uses including a 

private garage.  Only two (2) storage sheds shall be allowed per ownership, except 
where the lot area exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, in which case Section 5-
8 shall apply. Accessory buildings for single-family dwellings may be used for vehicle 
or other storage, play areas, shop or office use and no others. 

b) Temporary real estate offices as part of a new development.

[...]

d) Minimum lot dimensions for a single family dwelling shall follow the R1 requirements 

for lot dimensions in Sec. 5-7. 
e) For a two-family townhouse in the R2 district, the following shall be required per 

townhouse as minimums: 
 1) Lot area – three thousand and five hundred (3,500) square feet. 
 2) Lot width – thirty (30) feet. 
f) The total coverage and floor area of all accessory buildings shall not exceed those of 

the primary structure. 

Section 6-7.  Residential Design Standards:   

Newly constructed single family homes shall be constructed with the following design

[...]

Notwithstanding anything in this zoning ordinance to the contrary, an adult entertainment center 

shall be permitted only in the "M2" Heavy Industrial District and in no other district, and then 

only if the center meets the following conditions: 

a) The center is located no closer than one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) feet from 
any pre-existing church, school, or property zoned or used as residential. 

b) The center excludes from its premises those persons less than eighteen (18) years of age. 

c) The center displays no signs visible from the exterior of the center, except for